
From: BrownScott, Jennifer
To: Stenvall, Charlie
Subject: Re: Briefing materials
Date: Friday, April 26, 2019 7:57:42 AM

There is a small mistake in the attached briefing paper.  In the second paragraph of
the Background section, our letter to Clallam County dated March 5, 2019 is not
mentioned.  This would be our comment on the Tribe's most recent application (the
April 2018 comment was submitted in response to the previous application).

Don't know if the change is worth making.

-jennifer
__________________________
Jennifer Brown-Scott
Refuge Manager
Washington Maritime NWRC
715 Holgerson Rd
Sequim, WA 98382
office: (360) 457-8451 ext.22
fax:    (360) 457-9778

~~Dungeness NWR~Protection Island NWR~San Juan Islands NWR~~
~~Copalis NWR~Flattery Rocks NWR~Quillayute Needles NWR~~ 

On Thu, Apr 25, 2019 at 8:01 AM Stenvall, Charlie <charlie_stenvall@fws.gov> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Stenvall, Charlie <charlie_stenvall@fws.gov>
Date: Thu, Apr 25, 2019 at 8:00 AM
Subject: Re: Briefing materials
To: Robyn Thorson <robyn_thorson@fws.gov>, Mary Abrams <mary_abrams@fws.gov>,
Kevin Foerster <kevin_foerster@fws.gov>, Jason Holm <jason_holm@fws.gov>, Vicki
Finn <vicki_finn@fws.gov>

My apologies.  Please use this version of the briefing paper

On Thu, Apr 25, 2019 at 7:56 AM Stenvall, Charlie <charlie_stenvall@fws.gov> wrote:

Find the briefing materials for tomorrows discussion regarding the G2G meeting with the
Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe scheduled for May 1.



Charlie


